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1. Favorability — Jeb Bush
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 5% 3% 7% 1% 12% 3% 3% 3% 4% 18% -
Somewhat favorable 25% 29% 21% 21% 19% 26% 35% 25% 28% 20% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 30% 31% 28% 25% 36% 27% 30% 30% 18% 31% 40%
Very unfavorable 28% 30% 26% 27% 20% 36% 23% 30% 29% 21% 13%
Not sure 14% 7% 19% 26% 13% 8% 9% 12% 21% 10% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (988) (474) (514) (177) (255) (397) (159) (701) (116) (98) (73)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 2% 5% 7%
Somewhat favorable 25% 20% 18% 44% 17% 31% 35% 29% 17% 22% 28% 27%
Somewhat unfavorable 30% 30% 30% 27% 29% 31% 30% 28% 27% 44% 28% 19%
Very unfavorable 28% 35% 28% 16% 31% 24% 24% 25% 36% 24% 25% 29%
Not sure 14% 10% 20% 7% 17% 10% 8% 15% 14% 8% 14% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (988) (384) (362) (242) (456) (292) (118) (122) (193) (229) (362) (204)
Party ID (major party with leaners) Likely Presidential Primary Voters
Total Democrats/Lean Democrat Republicans/Lean Republican Democratic primary voter Republican primary voter
Very favorable 5% 5% 5% 2% 6%
Somewhat favorable 25% 21% 38% 17% 45%
Somewhat unfavorable 30% 32% 30% 39% 26%
Very unfavorable 28% 32% 20% 39% 19%
Not sure 14% 11% 7% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (988) (462) (338) (299) (261)
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2. Favorability — Hillary Clinton
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 24% 24% 25% 22% 28% 23% 25% 15% 53% 49% 22%
Somewhat favorable 15% 13% 16% 19% 14% 15% 11% 14% 15% 14% 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 11% 15% 18% 14% 12% 8% 12% 18% 9% 21%
Very unfavorable 43% 47% 39% 31% 40% 48% 51% 55% 12% 21% 24%
Not sure 5% 4% 5% 9% 4% 2% 4% 5% 3% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (476) (517) (179) (255) (399) (160) (702) (117) (101) (73)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 24% 55% 12% 4% 27% 20% 29% 23% 22% 14% 22% 41%
Somewhat favorable 15% 26% 12% 3% 16% 15% 11% 13% 20% 16% 13% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 11% 17% 9% 14% 12% 9% 14% 7% 14% 14% 15%
Very unfavorable 43% 7% 50% 82% 38% 48% 49% 46% 44% 55% 46% 26%
Not sure 5% 1% 9% 2% 5% 5% 1% 5% 8% 1% 4% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (389) (362) (242) (460) (293) (117) (123) (195) (228) (365) (205)
Party ID (major party with leaners) Likely Presidential Primary Voters
Total Democrats/Lean Democrat Republicans/Lean Republican Democratic primary voter Republican primary voter
Very favorable 24% 51% 3% 46% 3%
Somewhat favorable 15% 26% 3% 30% 3%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 14% 8% 11% 5%
Very unfavorable 43% 7% 84% 12% 87%
Not sure 5% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (467) (338) (302) (262)
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3. Favorability — Ted Cruz
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 14% 16% 12% 12% 10% 13% 21% 13% 16% 15% 12%
Somewhat favorable 18% 18% 19% 13% 15% 21% 26% 21% 7% 21% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 17% 22% 12% 29% 19% 14% 19% 14% 23% 22%
Very unfavorable 33% 37% 29% 37% 29% 33% 34% 34% 43% 16% 42%
Not sure 16% 12% 19% 26% 17% 14% 5% 13% 21% 24% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (984) (471) (513) (177) (254) (395) (158) (699) (115) (98) (72)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 14% 6% 12% 27% 11% 15% 17% 16% 15% 7% 18% 12%
Somewhat favorable 18% 12% 15% 33% 16% 24% 22% 12% 13% 18% 23% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 14% 23% 20% 25% 15% 13% 13% 14% 26% 18% 19%
Very unfavorable 33% 54% 29% 12% 29% 34% 38% 42% 37% 32% 32% 33%
Not sure 16% 14% 21% 8% 19% 12% 10% 17% 21% 17% 10% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (984) (382) (359) (243) (455) (291) (116) (122) (194) (228) (360) (202)
Party ID (major party with leaners) Likely Presidential Primary Voters
Total Democrats/Lean Democrat Republicans/Lean Republican Democratic primary voter Republican primary voter
Very favorable 14% 5% 26% 3% 35%
Somewhat favorable 18% 10% 35% 10% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 15% 18% 16% 18%
Very unfavorable 33% 55% 14% 67% 13%
Not sure 16% 14% 7% 4% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (984) (459) (338) (296) (262)
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4. Favorability — Bernie Sanders
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 23% 23% 23% 34% 25% 18% 17% 24% 27% 12% 36%
Somewhat favorable 22% 24% 21% 21% 23% 24% 21% 17% 37% 34% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 16% 17% 12% 15% 20% 15% 17% 4% 22% 23%
Very unfavorable 27% 31% 24% 16% 24% 31% 38% 33% 12% 18% 12%
Not sure 11% 7% 15% 16% 12% 7% 9% 9% 19% 15% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (474) (516) (177) (256) (397) (160) (703) (116) (99) (72)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 23% 38% 23% 2% 23% 19% 27% 32% 18% 21% 22% 31%
Somewhat favorable 22% 37% 17% 11% 25% 22% 15% 20% 23% 22% 18% 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 11% 16% 25% 15% 23% 10% 12% 14% 22% 15% 16%
Very unfavorable 27% 5% 31% 52% 22% 29% 45% 25% 30% 29% 32% 15%
Not sure 11% 9% 13% 9% 15% 7% 2% 11% 15% 6% 12% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (386) (362) (242) (458) (291) (118) (123) (194) (230) (362) (204)
Party ID (major party with leaners) Likely Presidential Primary Voters
Total Democrats/Lean Democrat Republicans/Lean Republican Democratic primary voter Republican primary voter
Very favorable 23% 43% 3% 48% 4%
Somewhat favorable 22% 34% 11% 33% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 10% 21% 11% 19%
Very unfavorable 27% 4% 59% 5% 61%
Not sure 11% 8% 7% 3% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (464) (338) (299) (262)
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5. Favorability — Marco Rubio
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 16% 17% 15% 7% 18% 14% 27% 19% 10% 12% 7%
Somewhat favorable 20% 21% 20% 20% 13% 22% 28% 22% 16% 20% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 23% 20% 21% 26% 22% 15% 20% 19% 23% 34%
Very unfavorable 24% 27% 21% 22% 21% 27% 25% 23% 33% 23% 21%
Not sure 18% 12% 24% 30% 21% 14% 5% 16% 22% 23% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (988) (473) (515) (177) (253) (398) (160) (701) (116) (98) (73)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 16% 6% 10% 41% 10% 25% 23% 13% 15% 17% 18% 11%
Somewhat favorable 20% 15% 20% 30% 19% 21% 21% 24% 14% 19% 22% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 25% 24% 13% 26% 19% 18% 14% 18% 26% 24% 17%
Very unfavorable 24% 39% 22% 8% 24% 21% 22% 31% 33% 22% 20% 26%
Not sure 18% 15% 26% 8% 21% 14% 16% 18% 20% 16% 16% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (988) (385) (359) (244) (456) (291) (118) (123) (194) (228) (363) (203)
Party ID (major party with leaners) Likely Presidential Primary Voters
Total Democrats/Lean Democrat Republicans/Lean Republican Democratic primary voter Republican primary voter
Very favorable 16% 5% 36% 2% 43%
Somewhat favorable 20% 14% 32% 18% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 27% 14% 31% 15%
Very unfavorable 24% 37% 8% 42% 8%
Not sure 18% 15% 10% 7% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (988) (461) (339) (298) (262)
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6. Favorability — Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 18% 20% 17% 13% 15% 21% 22% 23% 5% 12% 7%
Somewhat favorable 17% 19% 16% 5% 14% 25% 22% 22% 8% 5% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 14% 11% 14% 11% 11% 16% 11% 9% 15% 25%
Very unfavorable 49% 44% 53% 67% 54% 40% 36% 42% 67% 67% 52%
Not sure 3% 3% 4% 1% 6% 2% 3% 3% 10% 1% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (474) (518) (178) (256) (398) (160) (703) (116) (100) (73)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 18% 8% 16% 36% 18% 21% 18% 12% 19% 17% 20% 15%
Somewhat favorable 17% 7% 20% 27% 17% 19% 15% 17% 23% 22% 17% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 8% 13% 16% 9% 15% 17% 15% 13% 13% 12% 13%
Very unfavorable 49% 73% 46% 20% 51% 43% 47% 55% 43% 46% 46% 62%
Not sure 3% 3% 4% 2% 5% 2% 3% 0% 3% 2% 5% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (386) (363) (243) (459) (292) (118) (123) (194) (229) (364) (205)
Party ID (major party with leaners) Likely Presidential Primary Voters
Total Democrats/Lean Democrat Republicans/Lean Republican Democratic primary voter Republican primary voter
Very favorable 18% 7% 34% 6% 34%
Somewhat favorable 17% 7% 29% 8% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 8% 15% 11% 16%
Very unfavorable 49% 75% 21% 73% 16%
Not sure 3% 3% 1% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (464) (339) (300) (262)
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7. Following lowa Caucuses
How closely have you been following news about the lowa caucus?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very closely 35% 44% 26% 28% 29% 37% 48% 37% 28% 24% 39%
Somewhat closely 31% 30% 33% 16% 28% 40% 37% 33% 32% 32% 16%
Not very closely 16% 14% 17% 22% 20% 11% 9% 13% 20% 18% 27%
Not closely at all 14% 11% 17% 23% 18% 9% 7% 13% 17% 17% 18%
Not sure 4% 2% 7% 10% 5% 3% 0% 4% 3% 9% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (475) (520) (180) (256) (400) (159) (702) (117) (102) (74)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Very closely 35% 35% 26% 50% 26% 41% 57% 33% 42% 30% 37% 31%
Somewhat closely 31% 37% 27% 30% 30% 37% 25% 28% 23% 37% 32% 31%
Not very closely 16% 16% 17% 12% 21% 12% 6% 11% 9% 21% 15% 16%
Not closely at all 14% 9% 22% 7% 19% 6% 9% 18% 17% 8% 14% 17%
Not sure 4% 2% 8% 0% 4% 3% 3% 11% 9% 4% 1% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (391) (363) (241) (463) (290) (118) (124) (196) (230) (364) (205)
Party ID (major party with leaners) Likely Presidential Primary Voters
Total Democrats/Lean Democrat Republicans/Lean Republican Democratic primary voter Republican primary voter
Very closely 35% 36% 47% 43% 64%
Somewhat closely 31% 36% 32% 40% 29%
Not very closely 16% 17% 13% 12% 5%
Not closely at alll 14% 9% 6% 4% 1%
Not sure 4% 2% 2% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (469) (337) (302) (263)
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8. Cruz Victory
Ted Cruz took first place in the lowa Republican caucus, followed by Donald Trump in second place and Marco Rubio in third place. How do you feel about the
results of the lowa caucus?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Enthusiastic 13% 14% 12% 12% 11% 14% 16% 12% 23% 16% 4%
Satisfied but not
enthusiastic 35% 35% 35% 30% 35% 38% 36% 36% 19% 41% 41%
Dissatisfied but not
upset 19% 17% 21% 14% 16% 21% 26% 22% 19% 8% 16%
Upset 11% 12% 10% 16% 11% 8% 13% 14% 3% 5% 8%
Not sure 21% 21% 22% 29% 27% 19% 9% 16% 36% 30% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (474) (521) (180) (254) (401) (160) (704) (115) (102) (74)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Enthusiastic 13% 11% 11% 21% 11% 15% 16% 14% 17% 7% 15% 14%
Satisfied but not
enthusiastic 35% 38% 27% 46% 35% 36% 46% 24% 26% 39% 33% 43%
Dissatisfied but not
upset 19% 17% 20% 22% 19% 19% 20% 20% 21% 20% 23% 10%
Upset 11% 14% 11% 8% 13% 8% 8% 13% 13% 15% 9% 10%
Not sure 21% 21% 32% 3% 22% 22% 10% 29% 24% 20% 20% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (389) (363) (243) (462) (292) (118) (123) (195) (228) (367) (205)
Party ID (major party with leaners) Likely Presidential Primary Voters
Total Democrats/Lean Democrat Republicans/Lean Republican Democratic primary voter Republican primary voter
Enthusiastic 13% 10% 20% 7% 26%
Satisfied but not
enthusiastic 35% 37% 43% 38% 41%
Dissatisfied but not
upset 19% 17% 22% 27% 21%
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Party ID (major party with leaners) Likely Presidential Primary Voters
Total Democrats/Lean Democrat Republicans/Lean Republican Democratic primary voter Republican primary voter
Upset 11% 13% 11% 13% 10%
Not sure 21% 22% 4% 15% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (995) (467) (339) (301) (263)
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9. Cruz Serious Challenger
Do you think Ted Cruz taking first place in lowa’s Republican caucus is:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A temporary victory for
his campaign 40% 43% 37% 36% 39% 41% 44% 43% 26% 42% 34%
A sign that he is a
serious challenger to
win the Republican
nomination 39% 42% 36% 40% 31% 41% 45% 39% 42% 38% 39%
Not sure 21% 16% 26% 23% 29% 19% 11% 19% 32% 20% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (474) (520) (180) (255) (399) (160) (704) (116) (100) (74)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
A temporary victory for
his campaign 40% 48% 32% 43% 40% 46% 37% 31% 43% 42% 37% 40%
A sign that he is a
serious challenger to
win the Republican
nomination 39% 35% 35% 52% 38% 38% 51% 33% 32% 42% 40% 39%
Not sure 21% 17% 34% 5% 22% 16% 12% 36% 26% 15% 23% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (389) (362) (243) (459) (292) (118) (125) (196) (228) (366) (204)
Party ID (major party with leaners) Likely Presidential Primary Voters
Total Democrats/Lean Democrat Republicans/Lean Republican Democratic primary voter Republican primary voter
A temporary victory for
his campaign 40% 44% 42% 46% 39%
A sign that he is a
serious challenger to
win the Republican
nomination 39% 38% 52% 38% 57%

continued on the next page . ..
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Party ID (major party with leaners) Likely Presidential Primary Voters
Total Democrats/Lean Democrat Republicans/Lean Republican Democratic primary voter Republican primary voter
Not sure 21% 18% 6% 16% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (467) (339) (301) (262)
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10. Trump Setback
Do you think Donald Trump taking second place in lowa’s Republican caucus is:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A temporary setback for
his campaign 47% 51% 43% 35% 37% 54% 63% 52% 40% 34% 36%
A sign that his
campaign is in serious
trouble 24% 25% 23% 31% 25% 19% 22% 23% 18% 34% 22%
Not sure 29% 24% 33% 33% 38% 26% 15% 24% 42% 32% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (472) (521) (179) (255) (401) (158) (704) (116) (100) (73)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
A temporary setback for
his campaign 47% 37% 42% 69% 46% 55% 49% 32% 47% 49% 51% 40%
A sign that his
campaign is in serious
trouble 24% 37% 17% 19% 27% 21% 32% 16% 20% 23% 25% 27%
Not sure 29% 26% 41% 12% 27% 24% 20% 52% 33% 28% 25% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (388) (363) (242) (461) (291) (117) (124) (195) (228) (366) (204)
Party ID (major party with leaners) Likely Presidential Primary Voters
Total Democrats/Lean Democrat Republicans/Lean Republican Democratic primary voter Republican primary voter
A temporary setback for
his campaign 47% 38% 68% 39% 67%
A sign that his
campaign is in serious
trouble 24% 36% 17% 44% 19%
Not sure 29% 26% 15% 17% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (465) (338) (301) (262)
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11. Republican Dropouts
Which, if any, of the current Republican candidates for president do you think should drop out of the race? Select all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Jeb Bush 48% 54% 43% 33% 41% 58% 59% 55% 40% 38% 22%
Ben Carson 43% 50% 37% 28% 37% 51% 56% 45% 46% 34% 38%
Chris Christie 51% 56% 47% 31% 47% 59% 68% 53% 56% 41% 44%
Ted Cruz 15% 16% 15% 23% 12% 15% 11% 14% 20% 16% 13%
Carly Fiorina 56% 62% 50% 38% 45% 65% 74% 61% 48% 41% 47%
Jim Gilmore 62% 70% 54% 39% 49% 73% 86% 68% 54% 42% 54%
John Kasich 46% 55% 39% 28% 38% 56% 63% 49% 45% 35% 44%
Rand Paul 56% 62% 51% 32% 45% 65% 83% 61% 53% 35% 49%
Marco Rubio 15% 15% 14% 13% 15% 17% 12% 14% 19% 13% 12%
Rick Santorum 61% 71% 51% 42% 46% 71% 86% 67% 57% 43% 43%
Donald Trump 29% 22% 36% 33% 37% 22% 27% 25% 47% 34% 31%
None of them should
drop out 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 6% 2% 1%
Not sure 13% 13% 14% 22% 18% 10% 2% 12% 11% 19% 19%
Totals (1,000) (477) (523) (180) (258) (401) (161) (706) (118) (102) (74)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Jeb Bush 48% 47% 42% 61% 48% 55% 49% 36% 48% 50% 49% 45%
Ben Carson 43% 55% 34% 44% 40% 51% 47% 37% 46% 44% 44% 39%
Chris Christie 51% 59% 44% 54% 47% 58% 58% 48% 48% 55% 54% 46%
Ted Cruz 15% 24% 14% 6% 17% 15% 6% 17% 18% 15% 14% 16%
Carly Fiorina 56% 60% 47% 66% 51% 65% 62% 48% 51% 62% 57% 52%
Jim Gilmore 62% 59% 52% 81% 53% 73% 73% 58% 55% 2% 62% 56%
John Kasich 46% 47% 36% 64% 43% 56% 44% 41% 42% 46% 49% 46%
Rand Paul 56% 55% 47% 74% 51% 62% 66% 53% 50% 62% 58% 53%
Marco Rubio 15% 23% 13% 6% 19% 11% 8% 14% 13% 14% 17% 14%
Rick Santorum 61% 62% 50% 78% 51% 74% 74% 57% 56% 64% 63% 57%
Donald Trump 29% 43% 27% 15% 33% 27% 22% 30% 23% 28% 27% 40%
None of them should
drop out 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 5% 2% 3% 4%
Not sure 13% 8% 21% 6% 17% 7% 5% 21% 17% 12% 13% 12%

continued on the next page . ..
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Party ID (3 category)

continued from previous page
Family Income (3 category)

Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say South West

Totals (1,000) (391) (365) (293) (125) (369) (205)
Party ID (major party with leaners) Likely Presidential Primary Voters
Total Democrats/Lean Democrat Republicans/Lean Republican Democratic primary voter Republican primary voter

Jeb Bush 48% 44% 61% 60% 63%
Ben Carson 43% 53% 41% 67% 43%
Chris Christie 51% 57% 55% 71% 64%
Ted Cruz 15% 23% 7% 28% 6%
Carly Fiorina 56% 62% 60% 2% 68%
Jim Gilmore 62% 62% 7% 70% 89%
John Kasich 46% 43% 61% 52% 70%
Rand Paul 56% 56% 69% 70% 81%
Marco Rubio 15% 23% 8% 21% 6%
Rick Santorum 61% 64% 75% 74% 85%
Donald Trump 29% 42% 13% 42% 12%
None of them should
drop out 3% 4% 2% 3% 3%
Not sure 13% 8% 9% 5% 3%
Totals (1,000) (469) (340) (302) (264)
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12. New Hampshire - Republicans
Which candidate do you think will win the Republican New Hampshire primary?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Jeb Bush 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 3% 8% 3%
Ben Carson 1% 0% 1% — 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% —
Chris Christie 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% — 0% 1% 1% —
Ted Cruz 14% 11% 18% 19% 11% 15% 13% 11% 24% 24% 15%
Carly Fiorina 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% — 0% - — —
Jim Gilmore 0% 0% — — — 0% 0% 0% 1% — —
John Kasich 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 4% 2% 3% 1% 2% —
Rand Paul 0% 0% 0% — 1% 0% — 0% 1% — -
Marco Rubio 9% 8% 11% 10% 12% 8% 10% 10% 7% 9% 7%
Rick Santorum 1% 1% — 3% — - — 1% — — -
Donald Trump 35% 45% 26% 23% 32% 42% 43% 43% 19% 19% 23%
Not sure 34% 30% 38% 41% 38% 29% 29% 30% 44% 36% 53%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (476) (519) (179) (256) (400) (160) (705) (117) (100) (73)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Jeb Bush 2% 5% 1% 1% 2% 4% — 2% 1% 1% 2% 4%
Ben Carson 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% — 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Chris Christie 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Ted Cruz 14% 18% 12% 13% 17% 12% 13% 12% 8% 10% 21% 13%
Carly Fiorina 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% — — 0% 1% 0% —
Jim Gilmore 0% 0% — — 0% - - - 0% 0% - -
John Kasich 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 0% 5% 1% 3%
Rand Paul 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% — 0% — 0% 0% -
Marco Rubio 9% 11% 6% 12% 9% 12% 5% 8% 11% 12% 9% 7%
Rick Santorum 1% — 1% — 1% — — — — 3% — —
Donald Trump 35% 28% 31% 53% 31% 43% 49% 24% 47% 37% 33% 28%
Not sure 34% 33% 44% 18% 36% 25% 29% 49% 30% 30% 32% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (390) (361) (244) (460) (292) (118) (125) (196) (228) (367) (204)
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Party ID (major party with leaners) Likely Presidential Primary Voters
Total Democrats/Lean Democrat Republicans/Lean Republican Democratic primary voter Republican primary voter
Jeb Bush 2% 4% 0% 2% 1%
Ben Carson 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Chris Christie 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Ted Cruz 14% 18% 12% 18% 13%
Carly Fiorina 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Jim Gilmore 0% 0% - 0% —
John Kasich 2% 4% 1% 4% 2%
Rand Paul 0% 0% 0% - 0%
Marco Rubio 9% 10% 11% 12% 11%
Rick Santorum 1% — 2% - —
Donald Trump 35% 29% 50% 32% 54%
Not sure 34% 33% 21% 31% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (995) (468) (339) (302) (263)
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13. Likely Nominee - Republicans
Who do you think is the most likely candidate to become the Republican nominee for president in 20167
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Jeb Bush 3% 2% 4% 1% 6% 2% 1% 1% 1% 13% 0%
Ben Carson 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% — 2%
Chris Christie 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% — 1% 0% 1% —
Ted Cruz 21% 22% 20% 23% 16% 22% 25% 18% 30% 27% 20%
Carly Fiorina 0% 0% 0% 0% — 0% 0% 0% - — —
Jim Gilmore 0% 0% — — — — 0% — 1% — —
John Kasich 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% - 0% 0% 1% —
Rand Paul 1% 0% 1% 3% 0% — 1% 0% 2% 2% 3%
Marco Rubio 18% 23% 13% 17% 16% 15% 25% 21% 10% 8% 15%
Rick Santorum 0% — 0% — 0% — — 0% — — —
Donald Trump 24% 22% 25% 16% 19% 33% 21% 28% 11% 17% 20%
Not sure 32% 27% 36% 36% 39% 26% 27% 28% 43% 33% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (476) (522) (180) (257) (400) (161) (705) (117) (102) (74)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Jeb Bush 3% 4% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 4%
Ben Carson 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% — 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Chris Christie 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% — - 0% 3% - -
Ted Cruz 21% 26% 14% 26% 21% 22% 25% 16% 12% 14% 26% 26%
Carly Fiorina 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% — — 1% — 0% —
Jim Gilmore 0% 0% — — 0% — — — — 0% - —
John Kasich 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Rand Paul 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% — 2% 2% 0% 1% 0%
Marco Rubio 18% 18% 14% 24% 12% 23% 33% 14% 15% 24% 15% 17%
Rick Santorum 0% — — 0% — 0% — — — 0% — —
Donald Trump 24% 18% 24% 31% 27% 24% 19% 17% 34% 22% 24% 16%
Not sure 32% 30% 41% 16% 33% 26% 20% 47% 32% 33% 28% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (390) (365) (243) (464) (292) (117) (125) (196) (229) (368) (205)
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You

Party ID (major party with leaners)

Likely Presidential Primary Voters

Total Democrats/Lean Democrat Republicans/Lean Republican Democratic primary voter Republican primary voter

Jeb Bush 3% 4% 1% 1% 2%
Ben Carson 1% 1% 0% 2% 1%
Chris Christie 1% 0% 2% 0% 1%
Ted Cruz 21% 24% 23% 25% 24%
Carly Fiorina 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Jim Gilmore 0% 0% - 0% -

John Kasich 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Rand Paul 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Marco Rubio 18% 19% 25% 25% 29%
Rick Santorum 0% — 0% — -

Donald Trump 24% 17% 29% 17% 27%
Not sure 32% 33% 18% 28% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (468) (339) (302) (262)
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14. lowa Tie
lowa’s Democratic caucus ended up in a virtual tie between Hillary Clinton and Bernie Sanders. How do you feel about the results of the lowa caucus?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Enthusiastic 15% 17% 13% 12% 16% 16% 13% 13% 28% 15% 14%
Satisfied but not
enthusiastic 31% 32% 29% 36% 27% 29% 33% 29% 36% 36% 26%
Dissatisfied but not
upset 20% 18% 22% 19% 14% 23% 24% 22% 8% 19% 26%
Upset 10% 11% 9% 8% 12% 8% 11% 11% 3% 6% 9%
Not sure 25% 23% 27% 25% 30% 23% 18% 25% 26% 25% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (476) (522) (180) (257) (401) (160) (704) (118) (102) (74)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Enthusiastic 15% 23% 10% 14% 14% 16% 16% 15% 18% 7% 19% 13%
Satisfied but not
enthusiastic 31% 45% 21% 27% 31% 31% 35% 26% 26% 29% 28% 41%
Dissatisfied but not
upset 20% 19% 20% 22% 19% 25% 17% 15% 11% 35% 19% 14%
Upset 10% 3% 11% 16% 10% 10% 6% 9% 10% 11% 8% 10%
Not sure 25% 10% 38% 22% 26% 18% 26% 35% 35% 19% 26% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (391) (365) (242) (463) (293) (118) (124) (196) (230) (368) (204)
Party ID (major party with leaners) Likely Presidential Primary Voters
Total Democrats/Lean Democrat Republicans/Lean Republican Democratic primary voter Republican primary voter
Enthusiastic 15% 23% 13% 26% 14%
Satisfied but not
enthusiastic 31% 44% 26% 41% 27%
Dissatisfied but not
upset 20% 21% 23% 20% 21%
Upset 10% 3% 17% 6% 15%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page
Party ID (major party with leaners) Likely Presidential Primary Voters
Total Democrats/Lean Democrat Republicans/Lean Republican Democratic primary voter Republican primary voter
Not sure 25% 10% 21% 8% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (469) (338) (302) (263)
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15. Clinton Setback
Do you think the virtual tie in lowa’s Democratic caucus is:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A temporary setback for
Hillary Clinton 33% 34% 31% 36% 30% 34% 30% 31% 37% 42% 27%
A sign that Hillary
Clinton’s campaign is in
serious trouble 37% 42% 34% 25% 38% 39% 48% 43% 30% 18% 30%
Not sure 30% 24% 35% 39% 31% 27% 22% 26% 33% 39% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (476) (520) (180) (256) (400) (160) (704) (117) (101) (74)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
A temporary setback for
Hillary Clinton 33% 47% 24% 29% 34% 36% 34% 22% 25% 35% 29% 42%
A sign that Hillary
Clinton’s campaign is in
serious trouble 37% 23% 36% 61% 36% 39% 43% 34% 37% 46% 40% 26%
Not sure 30% 30% 41% 10% 30% 25% 23% 44% 38% 19% 31% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (389) (364) (243) (461) (292) (118) (125) (195) (229) (367) (205)
Party ID (major party with leaners) Likely Presidential Primary Voters
Total Democrats/Lean Democrat Republicans/Lean Republican Democratic primary voter Republican primary voter
A temporary setback for
Hillary Clinton 33% 47% 27% 48% 22%
A sign that Hillary
Clinton’s campaign is in
serious trouble 37% 24% 59% 25% 67%
Not sure 30% 29% 13% 27% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (467) (339) (301) (264)
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16. Sanders Victory
Do you think the virtual tie in lowa’s Democratic caucus is:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A temporary victory for
Bernie Sanders 26% 31% 22% 30% 23% 25% 27% 27% 22% 30% 20%
A sign that Bernie
Sanders is a serious
challenger to win the
Democratic nomination 50% 53% 48% 41% 50% 52% 56% 52% 54% 35% 56%
Not sure 24% 16% 31% 29% 26% 22% 17% 22% 24% 35% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (476) (518) (178) (256) (400) (160) (703) (116) (102) (73)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
A temporary victory for
Bernie Sanders 26% 29% 20% 32% 26% 37% 19% 29% 29% 25% 22%
A sign that Bernie
Sanders is a serious
challenger to win the
Democratic nomination 50% 54% 42% 58% 54% 48% 42% 37% 59% 47% 57%
Not sure 24% 16% 38% 10% 20% 15% 39% 34% 12% 27% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (389) (364) (241) (292) (118) (125) (194) (229) (367) (204)
Party ID (major party with leaners) Likely Presidential Primary Voters
Total Democrats/Lean Democrat Republicans/Lean Republican Democratic primary voter Republican primary voter
A temporary victory for
Bernie Sanders 26% 30% 33% 28% 34%
A sign that Bernie
Sanders is a serious
challenger to win the
Democratic nomination 50% 56% 55% 59% 55%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page
Party ID (major party with leaners) Likely Presidential Primary Voters
Total Democrats/Lean Democrat Republicans/Lean Republican Democratic primary voter Republican primary voter
Not sure 24% 15% 12% 13% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (467) (337) (301) (264)
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17. New Hampshire - Democrats
Which candidate do you think will win the Democratic New Hampshire primary?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Hillary Clinton 28% 27% 28% 24% 29% 31% 23% 19% 48% 53% 27%
Bernie Sanders 45% 51% 39% 48% 41% 46% 46% 53% 27% 19% 48%
Not sure 27% 21% 33% 28% 30% 24% 30% 28% 25% 27% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (476) (521) (179) (256) (401) (161) (705) (117) (101) (74)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Hillary Clinton 28% 44% 18% 22% 31% 28% 23% 17% 28% 19% 29% 34%
Bernie Sanders 45% 43% 40% 57% 40% 48% 55% 49% 38% 56% 42% 46%
Not sure 27% 13% 42% 21% 29% 23% 22% 34% 34% 25% 30% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (390) (364) (243) (462) (293) (118) (124) (196) (229) (367) (205)
Party ID (major party with leaners) Likely Presidential Primary Voters
Total Democrats/Lean Democrat Republicans/Lean Republican Democratic primary voter Republican primary voter
Hillary Clinton 28% 40% 19% 33% 17%
Bernie Sanders 45% 47% 56% 53% 61%
Not sure 27% 13% 25% 14% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (467) (339) (302) (264)
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18. Likely Nominee - Democrats
Who do you think is the most likely candidate to become the Democratic nominee for president in 2016?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Hillary Clinton 52% 56% 48% 46% 52% 53% 55% 47% 59% 2% 50%
Bernie Sanders 21% 17% 24% 24% 20% 21% 16% 23% 21% 8% 18%
Not sure 28% 27% 28% 30% 28% 25% 30% 30% 20% 20% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (477) (521) (180) (256) (401) (161) (705) (118) (102) (73)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Hillary Clinton 52% 1% 38% 49% 51% 56% 63% 38% 43% 56% 50% 58%
Bernie Sanders 21% 17% 22% 24% 22% 18% 11% 27% 19% 23% 20% 21%
Not sure 28% 12% 40% 28% 27% 25% 26% 36% 38% 21% 31% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (390) (365) (243) (462) (293) (118) (125) (195) (230) (368) (205)
Party ID (major party with leaners) Likely Presidential Primary Voters
Total Democrats/Lean Democrat Republicans/Lean Republican Democratic primary voter Republican primary voter
Hillary Clinton 52% 66% 49% 67% 49%
Bernie Sanders 21% 21% 21% 19% 21%
Not sure 28% 13% 30% 13% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (468) (339) (302) (264)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

February 3 - 4, 2016
U.S. adults, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using sam-
ple matching. A random sample (stratified by age, gender, race, education,
and region) was selected from the 2010 American Community Study. Voter
registration was imputed from the November 2010 Current Population Sur-
vey Registration and Voting Supplement. Religion, minor party identification,
and non-placement on an ideology scale, were imputed from the 2008 Pew
Religion in American Life Survey.

The sample was weighted using propensity scores based on age, gender,
race, education, voter registration, and non-placement on an ideology scale.
The weights range from 0.016 to 6.156, with a mean of one and a standard
deviation of 1.114.

1000

+ 4.6% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

21 questions not reported.

You
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